

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-8	43	Version: 1	Nan	ne:			
Туре:	Informational Report			Stat	tus:	Passed		
File created:	6/22/2022			In c	ontrol:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	6/28	6/28/2022			al action:	6/28/2022		
Title:	Letter of Appreciation to Scott Binder for His Service on the Citizens' Advisory Committee on Measure Z Expenditures (Measure Z Committee)							
Sponsors:	Stev	Steve Madrone						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
A 11 I 1	1. Staff Report, 2. Mr. Binder.pdf							
Attachments:	1. S	aff Report,	2. Mr. Binde	.pdf				
Attachments:	1. S <sup>.</sup> Ver.	Action By	, 2. Mr. Binde	r.pdf	Actio	on	Result	
		Action By	, 2. Mr. Binder Supervisors	r.pdf		on roved	Result Pass	
Date	Ver.	Action By Board of		<u> </u>				
Date 6/28/2022	Ver.	Action By Board of Board o	Supervisors	rs	app			

#### SUBJECT:

Letter of Appreciation to Scott Binder for His Service on the Citizens' Advisory Committee on Measure Z Expenditures (Measure Z Committee)

## <u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the letter of appreciation.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

#### DISCUSSION:

Supervisor Madrone would like to recognize and thank Mr. Scott Binder for his service on the Measure Z Committee. Mr. Binder served for two years as the 5<sup>th</sup> District appointee.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of

#### File #: 22-843, Version: 1

service

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: None

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>: Letter of Appreciation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A